24-36663 Dunn

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot Number Fifteen Thousand one hundred fifty-four (15154) as said lot is known and
designated on the recorded plat of the City of Middletown, County of Butler and State of
Ohio, said lot being formerly known as the south one-half (1/2) of lot number seventy-eight
(78), on the recorded plat of Mayfield, a subdivision of Lots and Lands, located in the City of